07-12-1999

LE: 75.16



₩

IIS Patent & TAGG (Trans	
U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #67 rmissioner of	21 attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): ROBERT DE VANSSAY, JEAN SIMON, ALAIN BAZIN, AND LIONEL BENETEAU Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes No 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SCHLUMBERGER INDUSTRIES, S.A. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: MRD 7-12-99	
■ Assignment □ Merger	Street Address: 50 AVENUE JEAN JAURES
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	MONTROUGE FRANCE 92120
□ Other	City:State: FRANCE 92120
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) Application No. 08/858,681 Filed: May 19, 1997	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	attached? □ Yes ■ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: LEONARD W. POJUNAS	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	□ Enclosed
SCHLUMBERGER RESOURCE MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 5430 METRIC PLACE	8. Deposit account number:
City: NORCROSS State: GA ZIP: 30092 /21/1999 DNGUYEN 00000460 190095 08858681	19-0095 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	SE THIS SPACE
the original document. LEONARD W. POJUNAS SUL	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Market Marke
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 30,314 Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration	, the
receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,	

- (1) Robert DE VANSSAY
- (2) Jean SIMON

(4) Lionel BENETEAU

(3) Alain BAZIN

(5)

who have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby assign and transfer unto:

SCHLUMBERGER INDUSTRIES S.A., 50 Avenue Jean Jaurès, 92120 MONTROUGE, FRANCE

its successors and assign (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled "ULTRASOUND APPARATUS FOR MEASURING THE FLOW SPEED OF A FLUID"

- (a) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on May 19, 1997 and identified by United States Serial No. 08/858,681; or
- (b) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

PATENT REEL: 010105 FRAME: 0297

AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby assigned.

SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:

INVENTORS

1) Name: Robert DE VANSSAY

2) Name: Jean SIMON

Name : Alain BAZIN

4) Name: Lionel BENETEAU

Witnesses for Inventors

FIRST WITNES

Signature: \(\frac{1}{2}\)

Name and Address (please print):

Michife CAMBERLIA un Paul Beil-92320 CHATILLON

Date: 12105187 **SIGNATURE**

DATE SIGNED

12 Rei 1997

12 Mai 1997

SECOND WITNESS

Signature:

Name and Address (please print):

Kaine SENANESS 32 Au de la pte de Mignaciont 95018 Paris -

Date: 7 (02) 12, 1997

REEL: 010105 FRAME: 0298